Wisconsin law.
GENERAL LAWS—Cn. 60, 61.
CHAPTER 60.

[ Publishod. April 1, 1867.]

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter 68 of the genera] laws
of 1866, entitled ‘“‘an act to exempt property of the American
bible society, and ite auxiliaries and branches, from taxation.”

The people.of. the stakbf Wasconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. Add after the word “sogiety,” in the Exemption.

sixth line, “ and real estate in value not exceedingten
thousand dollars, used and held for the parposes of the
society,” so that said segtion will read as follows:
“That all biblesand testaments owned in this state by
the American bible society, organized in the city of
New York in the year 1818, or by any of its auxiliaries
or branches, together with all other personal property
necessary for the prosecution of their objects as a bible
society, and real estate in value not exceeding ten
thousand dollars, used and held for the purposes of the
society, shall be exempt from all assessments and
taxation whatever, except special taxes for the
improvement of streets, or building or repair of side-
wall)ks or gutters in front of the same.”

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 28, 1867,

CILAPTER 61.

[ Published April 1, 1861.]

AN ACT to ‘change the time of holding 'courts in the couvnty of
" Crawford, in the fifth judicial circuit, :

The people of the Zstateéf Wiseonsin, repmesentad:in senaie
and assembly, do enactas follows: .. . . .
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SecrroN 1. That hereafter the. general te?pg of General terms.
)

the circuit court in and for.the county.of Crawford, in
the fifth judicial circuit of this state, shall be hefd on
the first Monday in June and the second Monday in
November, in each year.



